RESOLUTION NO. 13-94

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESOUITE, TEXAS, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 05-94 TO MODIFY THE THREE-YEAR PATROL OFFICERS STAFFING PLAN; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City Council establishes the authorized strength of the Police Department with the Annual Budget Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the City Council recognized the need to increase the authorized strength through a planned and orderly process; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 05-94 was adopted to anticipate staffing needs in order to allow adequate time for recruiting, selection, and training; and

WHEREAS, current needs require an amendment to such resolution;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That Resolution No. 05-94 adopted by the Mesquite City Council on February 21, 1994, is hereby amended by modifying Section 1 of said resolution to authorize the strength of the Mesquite Police Department to be increased by six (6) additional Police Officers in 1994 with the hiring date of three (3) Police Officers to be effective April 25, 1994, and the hiring date of the remaining three (3) Police Officers to be effective July, 1994.

SECTION 2. That all remaining sections of Resolution No. 05-94 shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage as the law in such cases provides.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 4th day of April, 1994.

Cathyc Ra Mayor

1688

00159

1540

ATTEST:

State Strict Alt

建设的在2019

Lynn Frugel

City Secretary

APPROVED:

BJ Shith

City Attorney

